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JRICCI LLC - DBA - Twisted

Gravity / Papaya Punch
SAMPLE INFORMATION
Description Crystal Resistant CBG Distillate
Lot Number R250731MS57
Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Concentrate (Distillate)
Received August 04, 2025
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Analysis Cannabinoid Profile Extended
Instrument Liquid Chromatography Diode Array Detector (LC-DAD)
Method MF-CHEM-15

Analysis Date

August 04, 2025

Cannabinoid mg/g %
A8-THC ND ND
A8-THCV ND ND
A9-THC ND ND
A9-THCA ND ND
A9-THCV ND ND
A9-THCVA ND ND
CBD 147.83 14.783
CBDA ND ND
CBC 9.78 0.978
CBCA ND ND
CBDD ND ND
CBDM ND ND
CBDV 10.26 1.026
CBDVA ND ND
CBG 365.91 36.591
CBGA ND ND
CBN 13717 13.717
CBL 337 0.337
CBTC 31.99 3.199
A8-THC Acetate* ND ND
A9-THC Acetate* ND ND
9(R)-HHC* ND ND
9(S)-HHC* ND ND
9(R)-HHC Acetate* ND ND
9(S)-HHC Acetate* ND ND
9(R)-HHCH* ND ND
9(S)-HHCH* ND ND
9(R)-HHCP* ND ND
9(S)-HHCP* ND ND
1(R)-THD* ND ND
1(S)-THD* ND ND
A9-THCB ND ND
A9-THCH ND ND
88-THCP* ND ND
&9-THCP ND ND
Total THC ND ND
Total CBD 147.83 14.783
Total Cannabinoids 706.31 70.631
Sum of Cannabinoids 706.31 70.631

*Certified reference materials not available. Standard reference materials used for quantitative analysis.
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Reported by NT = Not Tested

Anresco, Inc. ND =None Detected
LOD = Limit of Detection ( 0.27 mg/g)

LOQ = Limit of Quantitation ( 0.8 mg/g)

Total THC = A8-THC + A9-THC +(0.877 * THCA)

Total CBD = CBD +(0.877 * CBDA)

Total Cannabinoids = X (neutral cannabinoids) + [0.877 * X (acidic cannabinoids)]
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JRICCI LLC - DBA - Twisted Gravity

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description

Lot Number
Category (Type)
Received

Analysis

Instrument
Method
Analysis Date

Analyte
1,2-Dichloroethane
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Benzene

n-Butane
Chloroform
Ethanol

Ethyl acetate

Ethyl ether
Ethylene oxide
n-Heptane
n-Hexane
Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Methylene chloride
n-Pentane
Propane

Toluene

Total xylenes (ortho-, meta-,
para-)
Trichloroethylene

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

g,

r"%

iy,

Alma Dorante Wi

Analyst |

R
:
£}
g

S

U, O orssenes
nGALTFS

Sotassann
i

August 04, 2025

LOD/LOQ (ppm)
0.5/0.5
57/200
56/200
0.5/0.5
45/200
0.5/0.5
37/200
38/200
37/200
0.1/0.5
135/200
49/200
57/200
37/200
0.1/0.5
37/200
72/200
49/200

58/200
0.5/0.5

Crystal Resistant CBG Distillate
R250731MS57
Non-Inhalable Concentrate (Distillate)
August 04, 2025

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Residual Solvent Screen @& Pass

Findings (ppm)
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND

Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS)
MF-CHEM-32
August 04, 2025

Limit (ppm)
1
5000
410
1
5000
1
5000
5000
5000
1
5000
290
5000
3000
1
5000
5000
890

2170
1

Order No. 576137
Sample No. 1327043

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass

NT =Not Tested

ND =None Detected

LOD = Limit of Detection
LOQ = Limit of Quantitation
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Description

Lot Number
Category (Type)
Received

Analysis

Instrument

Method
Analysis Date

Analyte
Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
DDVP (Dichlorvos)
Diazinon
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Ethoprop(hos)
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb
Fenpyroximate

Crystal Resistant CBG Distillate
R250731MS57

Non-Inhalable Concentrate (Distillate)

August 04, 2025

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pesticides Screen @ Pass

Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem
Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

MF-CHEM-13
August 04, 2025

LOD/LOQ (pg/g)
0.04/0.10
0.02/0.06
0.04/0.10
0.017/0.05
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.04/0.10
0.02/0.06
0.2/0.6
0.02/0.06
0.017/0.05
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.10/0.30
0.10/0.30
0.017/0.05
0.013/0.04
0.017/0.05
0.017/0.05
0.017/0.05
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06
0.017/0.05
0.02/0.06
0.02/0.06

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Findings (pg/g)
ND
ND
ND
<LOQ (0.019)
ND
ND
ND
0.351
0.073
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Limit (pg/g)
0.3
5.0
4.0
5.0
0.02
40.0
5.0
0.5
10.0
5.0
0.5
0.017
40.0
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.5
0.02
1.0
1.0
0.017
0.013
0.2
0.017
20.0
0.02
0.02
1.5
10.0
0.02
2.0

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
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1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124
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Analyte LOD/LOQ (pg/g) Findings (pg/g) Limit (pg/g) Status
Fipronil 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Flonicamid 0.02/0.06 ND 2.0 Pass
Fludioxonil 0.02/0.06 ND 30.0 Pass
Hexythiazox 0.02/0.06 ND 2.0 Pass
Imazalil 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Imidacloprid 0.02/0.06 ND 3.0 Pass
Kresoxim Methyl 0.02/0.06 ND 1.0 Pass
Malathion 0.017/0.05 ND 5.0 Pass
Metalaxyl 0.017/0.05 0.172 15.0 Pass
Methiocarb 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Methomyl 0.013/0.04 ND 0.1 Pass
Methyl parathion 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Mevinphos 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Myclobutanil 0.02/0.06 <LOQ (0.036) 9.0 Pass
Naled 0.017/0.05 ND 0.5 Pass
Oxamyl 0.013/0.04 ND 0.2 Pass
Paclobutrazol 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Pentachloronitrobenzene 0.017/0.05 ND 0.2 Pass
Permethrins 0.10/0.30 ND 20.0 Pass
Phosmet 0.02/0.06 ND 0.2 Pass
Piperonyl Butoxide 0.017/0.05 ND 8.0 Pass
Prallethrin 0.04/0.10 ND 04 Pass
Propiconazole 0.02/0.06 ND 20.0 Pass
Propoxur 0.013/0.04 ND 0.013 Pass
Pyrethrins 0.15/0.50 ND 1.0 Pass
Pyridaben 0.017/0.05 ND 3.0 Pass
Spinetoram 0.02/0.06 ND 3.0 Pass
Spinosad 0.02/0.06 ND 3.0 Pass
Spiromesifen 0.04/0.10 ND 12.0 Pass
Spirotetramat 0.02/0.06 ND 13.0 Pass
Spiroxamine 0.017/0.05 ND 0.017 Pass
Tebuconazole 0.02/0.06 0.084 2.0 Pass
Thiacloprid 0.013/0.04 ND 0.013 Pass
Thiamethoxam 0.02/0.06 ND 4.5 Pass
Trifloxystrobin 0.02/0.06 ND 30.0 Pass
Reported by NT = Not Tested
Anresco, Inc. ND = None Detected

LOD =Limit of Detection
LOQ = Limit of Quantitation
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Analysis

Instrument

Mycotoxins Screen & Pass

Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

Method
Analysis Date

Analyte
Aflatoxin B1
Aflatoxin B2
Aflatoxin G1
Aflatoxin G2
Total Aflatoxins
Ochratoxin A

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.
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If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

MF-CHEM-13
August 04, 2025

LOD/LOQ (ug/kg)
2/5

2/5

2/5

2/5

8/20

6/18

Findings (pg/kg)
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Limit (pg/kg)

20
20

Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem

Status

Pass
Pass

NT =Not Tested

ND =None Detected

LOD =Limit of Detection
LOQ = Limit of Quantitation
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