

August 04, 2025

JRICCI LLC - DBA - Twisted

Order No. 576137 Sample No. 1327043

Gravity / Papaya Punch

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Crystal Resistant CBG Distillate

Lot Number R250731MS57

Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Concentrate (Distillate)

Received August 04, 2025

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Cannabinoid Profile Extended

Instrument Liquid Chromatography Diode Array Detector (LC-DAD)

MethodMF-CHEM-15Analysis DateAugust 04, 2025

Cannabinoid	mg/g	%
Δ8-ΤΗC	ND	ND
Δ8-THCV	ND	ND
Δ9-ΤΗС	ND	ND
Δ9-ΤΗCΑ	ND	ND
Δ9-ΤΗCV	ND	ND
Δ9-THCVA	ND	ND
CBD	147.83	14.783
CBDA	ND	ND
CBC	9.78	0.978
CBCA	ND	ND
CBDD	ND	ND
CBDM	ND	ND
CBDV	10.26	1.026
CBDVA	ND	ND
CBG	365.91	36.591
CBGA	ND	ND
CBN	137.17	13.717
CBL	3.37	0.337
CBTC	31.99	3.199
Δ8-THC Acetate*	ND	ND
Δ9-THC Acetate*	ND	ND
9(R)-HHC*	ND	ND
9(S)-HHC*	ND	ND
9(R)-HHC Acetate*	ND	ND
9(S)-HHC Acetate*	ND	ND
9(R)-HHCH*	ND	ND
9(S)-HHCH*	ND	ND
9(R)-HHCP*	ND	ND
9(S)-HHCP*	ND	ND
1(R)-THD*	ND	ND
1(S)-THD*	ND	ND
Δ9-THCB	ND	ND
Δ9-ΤΗCΗ	ND	ND
δ8-THCP*	ND	ND
δ9-ΤΗСΡ	ND	ND
Total THC	ND	ND
Total CBD	147.83	14.783
Total Cannabinoids	706.31	70.631
Sum of Cannabinoids	706.31	70.631

^{*}Certified reference materials not available. Standard reference materials used for quantitative analysis.

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124 page 1 of 2 Report ID: T-2

Sample #: 1327043



If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Reported by Anresco, Inc.



1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124

August 04, 2025

NT = Not Tested ND = None Detected LOD = Limit of Detection (0.27 mg/g) LOQ = Limit of Quantitation (0.8 mg/g) Total THC = $\Delta 8$ -THC + $\Delta 9$ -THC + (0.877 * THCA) Total CBD = CBD + (0.877 * CBDA)Total Cannabinoids = Σ (neutral cannabinoids) + [0.877 * Σ (acidic cannabinoids)]

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com page 2 of 2 Sample #: 1327043 Batch #: R250731MS57

Report ID: T-2



August 04, 2025

JRICCI LLC - DBA - Twisted Gravity

Order No. 576137 Sample No. 1327043

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Crystal Resistant CBG Distillate

Lot Number R250731MS57

Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Concentrate (Distillate)

Received August 04, 2025

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Residual Solvent Screen Pass

Instrument Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS)

Method MF-CHEM-32 Analysis Date August 04, 2025

Analyte	LOD/LOQ (ppm)	Findings (ppm)	Limit (ppm)	Status
1,2-Dichloroethane	0.5/0.5	ND	1	Pass
Acetone	57/200	ND	5000	Pass
Acetonitrile	56/200	ND	410	Pass
Benzene	0.5/0.5	ND	1	Pass
n-Butane	45/200	ND	5000	Pass
Chloroform	0.5/0.5	ND	1	Pass
Ethanol	37/200	ND	5000	Pass
Ethyl acetate	38/200	ND	5000	Pass
Ethyl ether	37/200	ND	5000	Pass
Ethylene oxide	0.1/0.5	ND	1	Pass
n-Heptane	135/200	ND	5000	Pass
n-Hexane	49/200	ND	290	Pass
Isopropyl alcohol	57/200	ND	5000	Pass
Methanol	37/200	ND	3000	Pass
Methylene chloride	0.1/0.5	ND	1	Pass
n-Pentane	37/200	ND	5000	Pass
Propane	72/200	ND	5000	Pass
Toluene	49/200	ND	890	Pass
Total xylenes (ortho-, meta-, para-)	58/200	ND	2170	Pass
Trichloroethylene	0.5/0.5	ND	1	Pass

Reported by

Anresco, Inc.

NT = Not Tested ND = None Detected LOD = Limit of Detection LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

Alma Dorantes Analyst I

August 04, 2025

Sample #: 1327043



August 04, 2025

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

JRICCI LLC - DBA - Twisted Gravity

Order No. 576137 Sample No. 1327043

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124 page **1** of **3** Report ID: T-2

Sample #: 1327043



Status

Limit (μσ/σ)

Description Crystal Resistant CBG Distillate

Lot Number R250731MS57

Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Concentrate (Distillate)

Received August 04, 2025

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Pesticides Screen Pass

Instrument Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem

Findings (119/9)

Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

LOD/LOO (ug/g)

Method MF-CHEM-13
Analysis Date August 04, 2025

Analyte

Analyte	LOD/LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
Abamectin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.3	Pass
Acephate	0.02/0.06	ND	5.0	Pass
Acequinocyl	0.04/0.10	ND	4.0	Pass
Acetamiprid	0.017/0.05	<loq (0.019)<="" td=""><td>5.0</td><td>Pass</td></loq>	5.0	Pass
Aldicarb	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Azoxystrobin	0.02/0.06	ND	40.0	Pass
Bifenazate	0.02/0.06	ND	5.0	Pass
Bifenthrin	0.04/0.10	0.351	0.5	Pass
Boscalid	0.02/0.06	0.073	10.0	Pass
Captan	0.2/0.6	ND	5.0	Pass
Carbaryl	0.02/0.06	ND	0.5	Pass
Carbofuran	0.017/0.05	ND	0.017	Pass
Chlorantraniliprole	0.02/0.06	ND	40.0	Pass
Chlordane	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Chlorfenapyr	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Chlorpyrifos	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Clofentezine	0.02/0.06	ND	0.5	Pass
Coumaphos	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Cyfluthrin	0.10/0.30	ND	1.0	Pass
Cypermethrin	0.10/0.30	ND	1.0	Pass
Daminozide	0.017/0.05	ND	0.017	Pass
DDVP (Dichlorvos)	0.013/0.04	ND	0.013	Pass
Diazinon	0.017/0.05	ND	0.2	Pass
Dimethoate	0.017/0.05	ND	0.017	Pass
Dimethomorph	0.017/0.05	ND	20.0	Pass
Ethoprop(hos)	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Etofenprox	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Etoxazole	0.02/0.06	ND	1.5	Pass
Fenhexamid	0.017/0.05	ND	10.0	Pass
Fenoxycarb	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Fenpyroximate	0.02/0.06	ND	2.0	Pass

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124
 Sample #: 1327043
 page 2 of 3

 Batch #: R250731MS57
 Report ID: T-2



Analyte	LOD/LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
Fipronil	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Flonicamid	0.02/0.06	ND	2.0	Pass
Fludioxonil	0.02/0.06	ND	30.0	Pass
Hexythiazox	0.02/0.06	ND	2.0	Pass
lmazalil	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Imidacloprid	0.02/0.06	ND	3.0	Pass
Kresoxim Methyl	0.02/0.06	ND	1.0	Pass
Malathion	0.017/0.05	ND	5.0	Pass
Metalaxyl	0.017/0.05	0.172	15.0	Pass
Methiocarb	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Methomyl	0.013/0.04	ND	0.1	Pass
Methyl parathion	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Mevinphos	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Myclobutanil	0.02/0.06	<loq (0.036)<="" td=""><td>9.0</td><td>Pass</td></loq>	9.0	Pass
Naled	0.017/0.05	ND	0.5	Pass
Oxamyl	0.013/0.04	ND	0.2	Pass
Paclobutrazol	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Pentachloronitrobenzene	0.017/0.05	ND	0.2	Pass
Permethrins	0.10/0.30	ND	20.0	Pass
Phosmet	0.02/0.06	ND	0.2	Pass
Piperonyl Butoxide	0.017/0.05	ND	8.0	Pass
Prallethrin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.4	Pass
Propiconazole	0.02/0.06	ND	20.0	Pass
Propoxur	0.013/0.04	ND	0.013	Pass
Pyrethrins	0.15/0.50	ND	1.0	Pass
Pyridaben	0.017/0.05	ND	3.0	Pass
Spinetoram	0.02/0.06	ND	3.0	Pass
Spinosad	0.02/0.06	ND	3.0	Pass
Spiromesifen	0.04/0.10	ND	12.0	Pass
Spirotetramat	0.02/0.06	ND	13.0	Pass
Spiroxamine	0.017/0.05	ND	0.017	Pass
Tebuconazole	0.02/0.06	0.084	2.0	Pass
Thiacloprid	0.013/0.04	ND	0.013	Pass
Thiamethoxam	0.02/0.06	ND	4.5	Pass
Trifloxystrobin	0.02/0.06	ND	30.0	Pass

Reported by **Anresco, Inc.**



August 04, 2025

NT = Not Tested ND = None Detected LOD = Limit of Detection LOQ = Limit of Quantitation

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124 page **3** of **3** Report ID: T-2

Sample #: 1327043



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Mycotoxins Screen Pass

Instrument Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem

Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

MethodMF-CHEM-13Analysis DateAugust 04, 2025

Analyte	LOD/LOQ (µg/kg)	Findings (µg/kg)	Limit (µg/kg)	Status
Aflatoxin B1	2/5	ND	-	-
Aflatoxin B2	2/5	ND	-	-
Aflatoxin G1	2/5	ND	-	-
Aflatoxin G2	2/5	ND	-	-
Total Aflatoxins	8/20	ND	20	Pass
Ochratoxin A	6/18	ND	20	Pass

Reported by **Anresco, Inc.**

NT = Not Tested ND = None Detected LOD = Limit of Detection LOQ = Limit of Quantitation



August 04, 2025

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".